PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Anastasios John Hart | 02/25/2010 |
| Sameh Tawfick | 02/25/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Regents of the University of Michigan | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor | |
| City: | Ann Arbor | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48109-2590 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12629301 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3007-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027135 FRAME: 0244 1262036

440 00

501705629

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

| Anastasios John Hart | , residing at <u>303 S</u> . | Main St., #304, Ann Arbor, N | 11 48104 |
|--|---|--|--|
| Sameh Tawfick Full Name of Assigner F2 | , residing at <u>1929 P</u> | Plymouth Rd., Apt. 5028, Ann [Recidence Aldress] | Arbor, MI 48105 |
| | , residing at | [Paridona Aldress] | |
| | , residing at | | |
| (Full Name of Assignar (A) | | (Remience Addrew) | |
| do hereby assign, sell and set | over to: | | |
| THE RE | GENTS OF THE UNIVE | | , located at |
| U-M Technology T | Field Legal Name of ransfer Office, 1214 S. [Acrespose's skiller.] | University, 2nd Floor, Ann Ar | bor, MI 48104 |
| (hereinafter referred to as As title and interest, domestic an for United States Letters pater | d foreign, in and to the nt, entitled: | inventions and discoveries s IANOSTRUCTURE ARRAYS | et forth in the application |
| which can be identified in the | United States Patent an | nd Trademark Office as: | |
| U.S. Serial No. 12/629.30 |)1 , filed Dece | ember 2, 2009 | |
| applications, including origin said inventions and discoverie names, or in our name, at i successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. 'the spaces provided above. | es in the United States a its election, and we had legal representatives, | and in any and all foreign cor creby assign, sell and set o all rights of priority in an | untries in its own name or ver to said Assignee, its d to said inventions and |
| We hereby agree for ourselve and all papers, including appli to perform any and all acts we deem necessary to secure ther warrant that we have not gran | ications for Letters Pate hich said Assignee, its eto the rights herein ass | ent of any and all kinds and in successors, assigns or other signed, sold and set over. An | any and all countries and legal representatives may d we hereby represent and |
| Date: <u>Fullw/10</u> | ······ | <i>#.///</i> | and the same of th |
| This Form should be notarized or otherw | ise legalized in the space below. | Joseph South | A John Hart Trawkoli |
| | | | |

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390